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NOTICE
I, Kham Singh S/o Kikar

Singh R/o C.S Pura

Anantnag A/P Sunder

Singh Gurudwar Jammu

have lost my Ration Card

bearing No. 3054-D. Now I

am applying for duplicate of

the same. Objection if any

may be conveyed to Relief

Commissioner Office

Migrant Jammu within 7

days.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Hemant Sharma S/o

Rakesh Sharma R/o 41 Ext

2nd Subash Nagar owner of

Himlyan Heart Travel Jalabi

Morh Subash Nagar applied

for Registration in Tourism

Deptt. If any one may be

conveyed to Tourism Office

Jammu within fifteen days

of this notice.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Sanjeev Kumar S/o Late Sh.
Kidar Nath Gandotra R/o 474-75,
Housing Colony, Patoli, Jammu
am the original allottee/transferee
of Plot No. 474-75 Ward No. 36
Housing Colony, Patoli, Jammu
and have applied for transfer of
lease hold rights to freehold rights
of above said plot in my favour.
Objection, if any, may be con-
veyed to the Managing Director,
J&K Housing Board, Green Belt
Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu with-
in a period of 15 days from the
date of publication of this notice.
However, no objection will be
entertained after the expiry of the
above said period.

Sanjeev Kumar

NOTICE
My wife name has been wrongly

written as Pinki Kumari instead of

Pinky Kumari in my daughter’s

namely Nishu Kumari School

records studying in Class 8th,

Session 2021-22. Now I am apply-

ing for correction of name.

Objection if any may be conveyed

to the Dewan Devi HSS School

Rajpur Mangotrian, Jammu within

seven days.

Ajay Kumar 
S/o Sh. Ram Parkash

F/o Nishu Kumari
R/o H.No 270 Lane No. 3 

Rajpura Mangotrian, Jammu

NOTICE
I, Tajinder Pal Singh S/o Late S.

Jasbir Singh R/o HNO 26 SEC

12 Nanak Nagar Jammu-

180004 have lost my driving

licence bearing No. JK-

0220000190921, Wallet mis-

placed at Trikuta Nagar in which

some important documents

there like driving license. If

someone find please contact on

number - 9596600019. Now I

am applying for duplicate of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to RTO Jammu within

7 days.

NOTICE
It is inform you that we are

making correction of the sur-

name of Seema Sharma

which was written incorrect-

ly as Seema Devi in the

child birth certificate in

School record. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to concerned

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Ex Army No. 6317650

Rank Sep/Carpenter Hans

Raj Ex Army (Signals) R/o

60-Moda Kargal, Ward No.

13, Tehsil Bari Brahmana

District Samba have lost my

Army Discharge Book at

Bari Brahmana Area on 15

Nov 2021. Now I am apply-

ing for duplicate of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to concerned

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Abhijeet Pal S/o
Avdhesh Kumar R/o
Shakti Nagar, Jammu
state that my father’s
name has been wrongly
written Avdhesh Pal instead of
correct name Avdhesh Kumar in
Class 8th under Roll No.
8900843 Session Annual 2019-
2020 and Registration Card
(R.R Card) issued by the
JKBOSE from the Session
2019-21. Now I am applying for
correction of name. Objection if
any may be conveyed to the
DIET/JKBOSE Jammu within
seven days.

NOTICE
I, Charu Raina W/o Navin Bhushan originally
resident of Village/Town Anantnag Tehsil
Anantnag District Anantnag am applying for
issuance of Economically Weaker
Section(EWS) Certificate in the Office of Relief
and Rehabilitation Commissioner (M) Jammu to
be issued by the Relief and Rehabilitation
Commissioner (Migrants) Jammu.
To obtain the EWS certificate, We have under-
taken that we are not inpossession of:
1. 5 acres of agricultural land and above;
2. Residential flat of 1000sq. ft. and above;
3. Residential plot of 100 sq. yards and

above in notified municipalities,
4. Residential plot of 200 sq. yards and

above in areas other than notified munic-
ipalities,

Besides I have undertaken that I am in posses-
sion of agricultural land measuring Nil
Kanals/Marlas at Nil Kashmir and residential
house on land measuring Nil Marlas at Nil
Kashmir or not having any type of agricultural
land, residential house in my native village or
anywhere in Kashmir Valley.
I have further undertaken that I am in posses-
sion of agricultural land measuring Nil
Kanals/Marlas at Nil Jammu and residential
house on land measuring Nil Kanals/Marlas at
Nil Jammu or Nil (Outside Union Territory of
Jammu and Kashmir) or not having any type of
agricultural land or residential plot in Jammu or
anywhere outside Union Territory of Jammu and
Kashmir. However, I am residing in the migrant
camp at 624, Sushil Nagar, Talab Tillo.
Anybody, having any objection in this regard,
may be conveyed to the Office of Relief and
Rehabilitation Commissioner (M) Jammu with-
in ten days of publication of this notice as we
have already given an undertaking that any-
thing adverse is received from any quarters,
we shall be personally responsible for the
eventual consequences.

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Sidhant Sharma

Class: 9th ‘A’
D.O.B:- 21-12-2007

JKPS Panjtirthi

Salary Negotiable
B.Com/M.com/Relevant 

qualification in accounts &
finance  Diploma/B.Tech/M.Tech
qualification in civil is required

Contact No. 8082009911

JOBS IN A L
CONSTRUCTION (DODA)

Name of the Posts
1.Executive / Sr. Executive
Accountant
2. Billing and planning
Engineer

Minimum 5 Years experience
required in accounts

More than 7 years of experience
required in billing and planning


